Алматы (7273)495-231  Иваново (4932)77-34-06  Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 Пермь (342)205-81-47 Тверь (4822)63-31-35
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56  Ижевск (3412)26-03-58  Москва (495)268-04-70  Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15  Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72  Иркутск (395)279-98-46  Мурманск (8152)59-64-93  Рязань (4912)46-61-64  Томск (3822)98-41-53
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04  Казань (843)206-01-48  Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41  Самара (846)206-03-16  Тула (4872)33-79-87
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60  Калининград (4012)72-03-81  Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12  Саранск (8342)22-96-24  Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Белгород (4722)40-23-64  Калуга (4842)92-23-67  Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81  Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40  Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07  Кемерово (3842)65-04-62  Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12  Саратов (845)249-38-78  Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Брянск (4832)59-03-52  Киров (8332)68-02-04  Новосибирск (383)227-86-73  Севастополь (8692)22-31-93  Уфа (347)229-48-12

10, 11
INFORMATION FOR ORDERING
Type Code
C-SMART12845 _______________________________________________________________________________ 00242313
C-SMART12845/BT ____________________________________________________________________________ 00242323
STANDARD ACCESSORIES
Type             Code
MU C-SMART12845 KIT ________________________________________________________________________ 40804540
ON REQUEST ACCESSORIES
Type             Code
EXP-IN OUT ______________________________________________________________________________________ 00242405
EXP-RS485 _______________________________________________________________________________________ 00242406
EXP-RS232 _______________________________________________________________________________________ 00242407
EXP-OUT230V ____________________________________________________________________________________ 00242408
MONITORING AND CONTROL UNIT
FIRE-FIGHTING MOTOR PUMP
IN CONFORMITY ТО UNI EN 12845 STANDARD
ТУРЕ С-12845-485
.J
<(
:::)
z
<(
:Е
о::
w
и,
:::)
z
о
i==
u
:::)
о::
1-
и,
z
COMPLETE OF:
• two battery ammeters
• two battery voltmeters
• total hour meter
• partial hour meter
• tachometer
• water thermometer
• oil thermometer
• oil pressure gauge
• fuel level indicator
- Automatic start with 6 impulses alternated оп the two batteries.
- Manual start-up buttons.
- Test button.
- Button for in-site test for machine putting into service.
- Manual stop with button.
- Check of efficiency of the batteries.
- Engine automatic faults surveillance.
- History events.
TECHNICAL DATA
TWO BATTERIES SUPPLYVOLTAGE AT 12 VDC and 24 VDC
SUPPLYVOLTAGE 8 + 32 VDC
CIRCUIT LOADING WITH ENGINE STATIONARY 70 mA at 12V 40 mA at 24V
МAXIMUM LOADING 130 mA at 12V 70 mA at 24V
САРАСIТУ OF CONTACTS 5-7-11-13 МАХ 5А 25 VAC 60 VDC
САРАСIТУ OF CONTACTS 17-19 МАХ ЗА 25 VAC 60 VDC
САРАСIТУ OF CONTACTS from 71 to 85 МАХ 5А (АС1) 250 VAC
DEGREE OF REAR PROTECTION IP 20
DEGREE OF FRONT PROTECTION IP 64
TEMPERATURE RANGE -10 + +60 °С
HOUR METER 4 DIGITS
TACHOMETER 4000 rpm ± 15 rpm
BATTERY CHARGERS VOLTMETERS МАХ 38 V Precision 5%
BATTERY CHARGERS AMMETERS МАХ 99 А Precision 5%
OIL PRESSURE GAUGE, WATER AND OIL THERMOMETERS,
AND FUEL LEVEL INSTRUMENTS PRECISION 2%
SERIAL COMMUNICATION PARAMETERS 9600 baud, 8 Ьit data, 1 Ьit